			Dock	ket No.: 029401	92AA	
FORM PTO-1595 (Modified) (Rev. 03-01)	05-24-200	5	HEET		PARTMENT OF	
OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp.5/31/2002) P08/REV03			(		Patent and Tra	demark Office
Tab settings → → ▼			▼	5: 19:05	▼	<b>▼</b> ′
To the Director of the United States H	ratent and 113008240	) 	d the attache	d original docume	ents or copy t	hereof.
1. Name of conveying party(ies): Xiangning Chen	Name and address of receiving party(ies):     Name: Virginia Commonwealth University     Internal Address:					
Additional names(s) of conveying party(ies	OFMARK OF SES INO					
Nature of conveyance:			<del></del>	····		
☑ Assignment	] Merger	Street Ad	ldress: 800	E. Leigh Street,	Suite 113	
☐ Security Agreement	Change of Name			· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·		
☐ Other	City: Richmond State: Va ZIP: 23298					
Execution Date: January 13, 2005	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached?   Yes   No					
4. Application number(s) or patent num	bers(s):				,	
If this document is being filed together	er with a new application,	the execution	n date of the	application is:	<del></del> _	
A. Patent Application No.(s)	B. Patent No.(s)					
10/476,970 filed on February 14, 2005						
	Additional numbers attac	hed? 🔲 Ye	es 🛛 No			
Name and address of party to whom concerning document should be mai	6. Total number of applications and patents involved:					
Name: Ruth Tyler-Cross		7. Total fee	(37 CFR 3.4	¥1):\$	40.00	
Internal Address: Whitham, Curtis	☑ Enclosed - Any excess or insufficiency should be					
Customer Number: 30743		credi	ted or debite	ed to deposit acc	count	
		☐ Auth	orized to be	charged to depo	osit account	
Street Address: 11491 Sunset Hills Road, Suite 340		8. Deposit a	account num	ber:		8
		50-2041				\$ \$.
City: Reston Sta	te: <u>Va</u> ZIP: <u>20190</u>	(Attach dup	olicate copy of t	his page if paying b	y deposit accor	078376970 <del>04</del>
Statement and signature.	DO NOT	JSE THIS SPAC	E			96
To the best of my knowledge and be of the original document.	lief, the foregoing informa	ation is true a	nd correct a	nd any attached	l copy is a tro	101
Ruth Tyler-Cross Reg No. 45,922	- Kult	2			19, 2005	
Name of Person Signing Total number	of pages including cover sh	Signature eet, attachmer		ment: 2	Date	23/20 <b>05</b> FC:8021
	Mall documents to be recorded with	required cover shee	t information to:			8 8
Director of the U	Mail Stop Assignment United States Patent and Trademark	Office, P.O. Box 1	450, Alexandria, \	<sup>VA 2231</sup> <b>PATEN</b>	NT 🔪	

REEL: 016582 FRAME: 0831

Docket No.: 02940192AA

## ASSIGNMENT OF INVENTION

WHEREAS I, Xiangning Chen, have invented certain new and useful improvements in an invention entitled:MULTIPLE SEQUENCIBLE AND LIGATIBLE STRUCTURES FOR GENOMIC ANALYSIS, for which a United States Patent Application has been filed on November 7, 2003; and bearing Serial number 10/476,970;

WHEREAS, Virginia Commonwealth University., having a principal place of business in Richmond, Virginia, hereinafter referred to as ASSIGNEE, is desirous of acquiring certain rights thereunder; and

NOW THIS INDENTURE WITNESSETH, that for a valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, I hereby sell, assign and transfer unto said ASSIGNEE the entire right, title and interest in and throughout the United States of America (including its possessions and dependencies) and all countries foreign thereto, in and to said invention (whether patentable or not), of any country, which have been or may be granted on said invention or any part thereof, or any divisional, substitute, continuation-in-whole or in part, renewal, reissue or other patent applications based thereon, and based upon said invention, together with the right of said ASSIGNEE to apply for such patent in its own name in all countries of the world where such is permissible by law, and the right to claim the benefit of priority right provided by the International Convention of 1883, as amended to date, and any such priority right:

AND I do hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents to issue any and all United States Patents which may be granted upon said invention or any part thereof, to said ASSIGNEE;

AND I hereby agree for myself, and for my heirs, executors and administrators, to execute without further consideration any further lawful documents and any further assurances, and any divisional, continuation-in-whole or in part, substitute, renewal, reissue, or other applications for patents for any country that might be deemed necessary by said assignee fully to secure to said assignee its interest as aforesaid in and to said invention or any part thereof, and in and to said several patent of any of them;

AND I hereby further agree to sign and properly execute such necessary and lawful papers for application for foreign patents and inventor's certificates for filing applications for United States, foreign patents and inventor's certificates for subdivisions of any applications for patent or inventor's certificate and/or for obtaining any reissue or reissues of any Letters Patent which may be granted for my aforesaid invention and to perform such further acts as may be required to carry out the intent of this agreement as the ASSIGNEE thereof shall hereafter require and prepare at ASSIGNEE'S expense

Executed this 13 day of 3, 2005

Xiangning Chen

**RECORDED: 05/19/2005** 

PATENT REEL: 016582 FRAME: 0832